# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Ramon Perez Cordova	2004-09-03	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Racional Energy and Environment Co.	6100 Nell Rd., Suite 500		Reno	NEVADA	89511

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09683881	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 7136522556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 032508** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Daniel N. Lundeen

DATE SIGNED: 2004-09-14

Total Attachments: 1

source=per01assignment.tif

CH \$4

PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0804

800013672

# **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ramon Perez Cordova (Cordova), having an address of: Operadora Intergrupo SA de CV, C. de la Industria Nte. 232, Parque Industrail Lerma, Lerma, Edo de Mexico, C.P. 52000, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Racional Energy & Environment Company (Racional), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 6100 Nell Road, Suite 500, Reno, Nevada 89511, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled: "DRILL CUTTING TREATMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS" (U.S. Ser. No. 09/683,881, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,668,947), "DRILL CUTTING-TREATMENT-METHOD AND APPARATUS " (U.S. Ser. No. 10/737,611), and "OIL CONTAMINATED SUBSTRATE TREATMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS" (U.S. Prov. App. No. 60/481,611), all invented by me, and all patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to Racional as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Racional, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS 3rd day of September, 2004.

Ramon Perez Cordova

PATENT

REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0805